POLICY CODE: 830 - RULE

SCHOOL DISTRICT OF WAUZEKA-STEUBEN

FACILITY USE FEES & CHARGES

SCHOOL DISTRICT OF WAUZEKA-STEUBEN FACILITY USE FEES & CHARGES Hourly Rates Below

Hourly Rates Delow				
Building /Location	Resident	Non	Non-Resident	
APR (All Purpose Room) / Cafeteria	No Charge	\$	50.00	
APR (All Purpose Room) / Cafeteria Kitchen	No Charge	\$	50.00	
DLL (Distance Learning Lab)	No Charge	\$	50.00	
Doll Gym	No Charge	\$	50.00	
Doll Gym Kitchen / Concession Stand	No Charge	\$	50.00	
Hornets Nest	No Charge	\$	50.00	
Hornets Nest Kitchen / Concession Stand	No Charge	\$	50.00	
LMC (Library Media Center)	No Charge	\$	50.00	
Computer Room	No Charge	\$	50.00	
Classroom	No Charge	\$	50.00	
Athletic Field	No Charge	\$	50.00	
Additional Fees - l	Hourly Rates			
Custodial Staff (per hour)	\$ 28	.00 \$	28.00	
Kitchen Staff (per hour)	\$ 28	.00 \$	28.00	

A \$100 security deposit and proof of insurance must be submitted before the request is approved unless otherwise specified by the District.

During normal working hours if considerable custodial time before/during/after an activity prevents the custodian from completing their assigned duties, overtime will be used to complete those duties and that expense will be charged to the organization. If the rental occurs outside of normal custodial staffing hours, custodial fees will be charged at an overtime rate with a one-hour minimum.

Adoption Date: pre 1976

Date Revised: 10/17/1983; 10/17/1989/ 3/17/1992; 10/19/1992; 4/20/1998; 3/17/2014;

9/15/2025